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Late Application Period:
Start from 15 April 2026
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How to Apply
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VTC Higher Diploma Students and Gradudates

Interview
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Applicants will be notified
of the interviews
arranged by the

respective Departments.
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Late applicants will
receive individual
notifications for the
admission interview and
the offer result by the
respective Departments.

SR ERIEA
IR FEREE AL R
HSREER o

Offer
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Successful applicants
will receive the offer
and registration
documents.
Please follow the
instructions on the
documents and
complete the registration
procedures before the
stipulated deadline.
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Other Institutes Higher Diploma /
Associate Degree Students and Graduates
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Submit the Application via “Through-train Scheme”
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Please refer to THEi website for the up-to-date application procedures.
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¢ THEiI&#E (Chai Wan %i#)
133 Shing Tai Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong
BBLERSRIE1335

@) : 3890 8000 @ : www.thei.edu.hk
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Submit the Application via
“YTC Web-based Admissions System”
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9 THEiI&#EER (Tsing Yi 1K)

P4 : info@thei.edu.hk

Rm C215a, 2/F, Blk C, IVE(Tsing Yi), 20 Tsing Yi Road, Tsing Yi Island, New Territories
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THE:i reserves the right to update its programme information. For the latest programme information, please refer to www.thei.edu.hk.
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Technological and Higher
Educatlon Institute of Hong Kong Year3 Entry
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Sports and International
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General Entrance Requirements
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« Higher Diploma OR equivalent sub-degree qualifications in a s FEHBENERAN BRI REFRZENER 2EREL
relevant area of study. - RPERNSEENES  BISBVREAAEEEEN
« Additional Core Modules are required for sub-degree graduates AIEET
according to the educational background of individuals. - FIERREAEETABHERER  HEMUZRE

« Al applicants are screened and selected by an Admission and IR ERE = 1T
Interview Panel. Interviews are conducted in regard to the medium  + B AR KRB 5 EHB/ETHR"
of instruction of the programme.

» Advanced Standing & Credit Transfer / Module Exemption*®

* For more details, please refer to the admission page on THEi website.
HEAESHTHER MR AR R EEH °

Through-train Scheme (Applicable to VTC Higher Diploma final-year students and graduates)
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The Through-train Scheme (TT Scheme) is specially set up for students of VTC Higher Diploma Programmes (HDs) for
articulation to Year-3 entry of THEi's degree programmes in relevant stream / discipline. Under this Scheme, students of
relevant VTC HDs are only required to submit an e-application form on or before 14 April 2026 (Tentative) to complete the
application. No application fee or registration fee is required.
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For more details, please refer to the page of Through-train Scheme on THEi website.
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Entrance Scholarship
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THEI has set up an "Entrance Scholarship Scheme" in recognition of the all-round outstanding performance of Associate Degree
and Higher Diploma graduates who enroll in designated degree programmes. For more details, please refer to THEi website.
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Government Subsidy Schemes
BF&BNEHE
g ESDP Study Subsidy Scheme for Designated\
Professions / Sectors (SSSDP)
EEEHE/ABIREERE
Government Annual Subsidy of HK$46,780 or HK$81,450"

Non-means-tested Subsidy Scheme for
Self-financing Undergraduate Studies in Hong Kong

REBEEERERITBURBRELERUNEARREEE
* Applicable to eligible Higher Diploma RelolV=lialpl= o 0T UE= KTV o o R o'
or equivalent sub-degree graduates Wgls€yelfiPtia

pursing full-ime self-financed degree g Eet=F T LTI bt=-k- E=:1
programmes offered by THE:.

s BARGERNESANEHRASRIBNEXERERETESE

S E 8 4546,780T 581,450 T 2 E & B

 Applicable to eligible Higher Diploma or equivalent sub-degree
graduates pursing designated full-time SSSDP degree

programmes offered by THE:i (Year-3 entry).
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# Subsidy amount of AY2025/26. The subsidy amouont of AY2026/27 will be announced. For eligibility and
details for the Subsidy Scheme, please visit https://www.cspe.edu.hk/tc/nmt/
2025/26 2 F GBS E - 2026272 FWENSREF LN - BHEYFIFBERPFER  F2H
https://www.cspe.edu.hk/tc/nmt/ °

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in Building Services Engineering and Bachelor of
Science (Honours) in Horticulture, Arboriculture and Landscape Management are
applied degree programmes. The annual subsidy amount is $89,620 and $51,880
respectively.*

o ETRBEIR (GE) IStRESHERESEE (42) B BRASRE

HEBhERS B RS 81589,6207T % 51,8807t ©

. J
A Subsidy amount of AY2026/27. For eligibility and details for the Subsidy Scheme, please refer to

https:/iwww.cspe.edu.hk/tc/sssdp/
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Applied Science-Oriented Degree Programmes
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The Technological and Higher Education Institute of Hong Kong (THEI) offers more than 20 professional “Applied Science-
Oriented” degree programmes for Year-3 Entry across seven academic areas, designed for Higher Diploma (HD) and Associ-

ate Degree (A

D) students and graduates.
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Programme
Code
RERR

Department of Construction, Environment and Engineering i - BIERTIEE2 %

ST125104
ST125110K
ST125111K
ST125206
ST145101
ST145103

ST145208

DS125115
DS145102
DS145103
DS145104
DS145107

Department o

Programme

Aircraft Engineering R Ti2 <5

Digital Manufacturing % s34 T2

Electric Vehicle Design and Technology BEh;5 &8 R E#T <
Green Engineering and Sustainability #@ TI2E AT &R S5
Civil Engineering £ RTi2 [==um

Building Services Engineering =% i T 22
Horticulture, Arboriculture and Landscape Management
EEHERERER?

Department of Design and Architecture X it R B E 2 R

Global Logistics Technology 3RER¥RAEHL ! &
Fashion Design 385t

Product Design = & 5&5t

Landscape Architecture B3R L=
Surveying BI£2

f Digital Innovation and Technology BiiS8I#i R BB %

Medium of Instruction

BREE

English 2
Putonghua Z &%
Putonghua Zi&%

English ¢

English X

First Year of

tuition fee (HK$) in 2026/27
2026/27 B

HEBR(EY)

$130,860
$130,860
TBA B
$102,900
$38,505*
$39,080*

$62,120*

TBA B2
$40,410*
$40,410*
$74,000*
$74,000*

DS125108
DS125109
DS125112
DS125113K
DS125114

DS125116

Multimedia Technology and Innovation £I#7 & ZiRERE <
Information and Communications Technology &= K& @R &
Cinematic Arts and Technology B/ &M R R G

Music Technology E &R &5

Cyber Security ##& %22 &p

Artificial Intelligence and Enterprise Management

ATEERSEEE &

English 52
Putonghua Zi&%

English 3¢

$120,780

$92,235
$141,765
$119,850
$119,850

TBA B A%

Department of Food and Health Sciences R R R @ RE 282 %

ST125204 /
ST125207J
ST125205

Chinese Medicinal Pharmacy i &zEm s <5
Nutrition and Healthcare Management & & R {2 EE p

Department of Hospitality and Business Management BlE B R TR ER SR

MH125104 /
MH125109K
MH125108 /
MH125110K
MH145106

Hotel Operations Management SE /& B &1 <5
Public Relations and International Events Management
NHERKEREE B8

Culinary Arts and Management BF & &8

English ¢
Cantonese BR &
English 3

English 3¢
Putonghua &%
English 3
Putonghua Z &%
English 3¢

$109,050
$109,050
$110,715

$110,715

$110,715
$96,525
$96,525
$74,000*

Department o

MH145101
MH145111
MH145112

-

f Sport and Recreation & B K B %8 %

Sports and Recreation Management 3E &)} BE 44 & 18
Sports Coaching EB)#4k
Sports Therapy EES4E

. These new degree programmes for Academic Year 2026/27 are under accreditation.

1£2026/27 BF G 2 R EFTE ©
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English 5

$73,070*
$73,175*
$73,070*

. The Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in Building Services Engineering and Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Horticulture, Arboriculture and Landscape Management programme have been included in the “Pilot

Project on the Development of Applied Degree Programmes” of the Education Bureau. The annual subsidy amount provided to full-time students enrolling in this designated applied degree programme under
SSSDP in AY2026/27 is $89,620 and $51,880 respectively.
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Management (Programme Code: MH125110K) are Putonghua.
BESEEE (8 X2+ GREFES - MH125109K) R AHBEREMIEE B2 (58) X2+ GRZES - MH125110K) UEBFE (R0 ERROREBEETAEERR) KR -
* The amounts have been calculated after deducting the Maximum Government Subsidy.
SREHRBUFRSEBE
** Latest programme curriculum and relevant information will be updated on the THEi website (http://www.thei.edu.hk). THE:i reserves the right to cancel any programme, revise programme title, content or change
the offering campus(es) / class venue(s) before class commencement if circumstances so warrant. Details will be announced on the THEi website.
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. The medium of instruction for the Bachelor of Science Honours) in Chinese Medicinal Pharmacy (Programme Code: ST125207J) is Chinese (Cantonese).

. The medium of instruction for the Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Hotel Operations Management (Programme Code: MH125109K) and the Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Public Relations and International Events





