









Year-3 Entry **Application Submission** Deadline:

三年級入學申請 截止日期:

14 April 2026 (Tentative) 2026年4月14日 (暫定)

Late Application Period: Start from 15 April 2026 (Tentative) 候補申請:

2026年4月15日起 (暫定)

Applicants will be notified of the interviews arranged by the respective Departments. 部份課程或需面試, 學系將會個別通知申請者 面試詳情。

Late applicants will receive individual notifications for the admission interview and the offer result by the respective Departments. 學系將個別通知 候補申請者有關面試安排及

取錄結果。



Successful applicants will receive the offer and registration documents. Please follow the instructions on the documents and complete the registration procedures before the stipulated deadline. 獲取錄的申請人 將收到取錄通知書及 註冊文件,請根據指示 於限期前完成 註冊手續。

How to Apply 申請方法



VTC Higher Diploma Students and Gradudates 就讀職業訓練局高級文憑學生及畢業生

Submit the Application via "Through-train Scheme" 經「THEi高科院銜接學位課程直升計劃」遞交申請

Other Institutes Higher Diploma / **Associate Degree Students and Graduates**

就讀其他院校的高級文憑/副學位課程學生及畢業生

Submit the Application via "VTC Web-based Admissions System" 經「VTC網上入學申請系統|遞交申請

Please refer to THEi website for the up-to-date application procedures. 最新申請詳情可參閱THEi高科院網站。

THEi高科院(Chai Wan 柴灣)

133 Shing Tai Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong 香港柴灣盛泰道133號

▼ THEi高科院 (Tsing Yi 青衣)

Rm C215a, 2/F, Blk C, IVE(Tsing Yi), 20 Tsing Yi Road, Tsing Yi Island, New Territories 新界青衣島青衣路20號香港專業教育學院(青衣分校)C座2樓C215a室

(7): 3890 8000

: www.thei.edu.hk

: info@thei.edu.hk

(f): thei.edu.hk

(i) / : theihongkong

Technological and Higher Education Institute of Hong Kong The 香港高等教育科技學院





酒店餐飮管理及

Management and Culinary Arts and Téchnology

園藝樹藝及 園境管理

Horticulture, **Arboriculture and Landscape Management**

Digital Technology and Innovative Business

數碼科技及 創新商業

Product and **Fashion Designs**

General Entrance Requirements

一般入學條件

- Higher Diploma OR equivalent sub-degree qualifications in a relevant area of study.
- Additional Core Modules are required for sub-degree graduates according to the educational background of individuals.
- · All applicants are screened and selected by an Admission and Interview Panel. Interviews are conducted in regard to the medium of instruction of the programme.
- Advanced Standing & Credit Transfer / Module Exemption*
- For more details, please refer to the admission page on THEi website. 詳情請參閱THEi高科院網站入學申請頁面。

- 持有相關的高級文憑或同等副學位學歷之畢業生
- 視平個別學生的背景,副學位畢業生須修讀相關的
- 所有申請者須進行入學甄選及面試,面試以該課程 的授課語言進行
- 學分承認及學分轉換/單元豁免*



Through-train Scheme (Applicable to VTC Higher Diploma final-year students and graduates)

銜接學位課程直升計劃(適用於就讀職業訓練局高級文憑最後一年學生及其畢業生)

The Through-train Scheme (TT Scheme) is specially set up for students of VTC Higher Diploma Programmes (HDs) for articulation to Year-3 entry of THEi's degree programmes in relevant stream / discipline. Under this Scheme, students of relevant VTC HDs are only required to submit an e-application form on or before 14 April 2026 (Tentative) to complete the application. No application fee or registration fee is required.

銜接學位課程直升計劃(下稱「TT計劃」)是特別為就讀職業訓練局(VTC)的高級文憑學生而設,以便升讀THEi 高科院相關領域或學系三年級入學的學士學位課程。在TT計劃下,持有VTC相關高級文憑的學生只需於2026年4月 14日(暫定)或之前遞交電子表格便可完成申請,毋需報名費。

For more details, please refer to the page of Through-train Sc詳情請參閱THEi高科院網站銜接學位課程直升計劃頁面

Entrance Scholarship

入學獎學金

THEi has set up an "Entrance Scholarship Scheme" in recognition of the all-round outstanding performance of Associate Degree and Higher Diploma graduates who enroll in designated degree programmes. For more details, please refer to THEi website. 學院設有「入學獎學金」,頒予課堂內外均表現出色並入讀指定學士學位課程之副學士及高級文憑畢業生。 詳情請參閱THEi高科院網頁。

Government Subsidy Schemes

政府資助計劃



Study Subsidy Scheme for Designated Professions / Sectors (SSSDP)

指定專業/界別課程資助計劃

Government Annual Subsidy of HK\$46,780 or HK\$81,450[^] 政府每年港幣46,780元或81,450元學費資助个

- Applicable to eligible Higher Diploma or equivalent sub-degree graduates pursing designated full-time SSSDP degree programmes offered by THEi (Year-3 entry).
- 適用於合資格的高級文憑或同等副學位畢業生報讀由 香港高等教育科技學院(THEi高科院)開辦的「指定專 業/界別課程資助計劃 | 之全日制學士學位課程(三年級 入學)。
- Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in Building Services Engineering and Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Horticulture, Arboriculture and Landscape Management are applied degree programmes. The annual subsidy amount is \$89,620 and \$51,880 respectively.^
- 屋宇設備工程(榮譽)工學士及園藝樹藝及園境管理(榮譽)理學士屬應用學位課程 其資助額分別為每年港幣89,620元及51,880元个



2026/27學年的資助金額。有關資助計劃詳情及申請資格,請瀏覽 https://www.cspe.edu.hk/tc/sssdp/



Non-means-tested Subsidy Scheme for Self-financing Undergraduate Studies in Hong Kong 為修讀香港自資學士學位課程學生提供的免入息審查資助計劃

 Applicable to eligible Higher Diploma Government Annual Subsidy of or equivalent sub-degree graduates HK\$35,120# pursing full-time self-financed degree 政府每年港幣35,120元學費資助報 programmes offered by THEi.

- 適用於合資格的高級文憑或同等副學位畢業生報讀由香港高等 教育科技學院(THEi高科院)開辦的全日制自資學士學位課程
- # Subsidy amount of AY2025/26. The subsidy amount of AY2026/27 will be announced. For eligibility and details for the Subsidy Scheme, please visit https://www.cspe.edu.hk/tc/nmt 2025/26學年的資助金額。2026/27學年的資助金額有待公布,有關資助計劃詳情及申請資格,請參閱



Applied Science-Oriented Degree Programmes

「應用科學為本」學士學位

The Technological and Higher Education Institute of Hong Kong (THEi) offers more than 20 professional "Applied Science-Oriented" degree programmes for Year-3 Entry across seven academic areas, designed for Higher Diploma (HD) and Associate Degree (AD) students and graduates.

香港高等教育科技學院(THĚi高科院)於7個學術領域開辦20多個以「應用科學為本」的專業學士學位課程予高級 文憑及副學士畢業生申請三年級入學

Programme Code 課程編號	Programme 課程	Medium of Instruction 授課語言	First Year of tuition fee (HK\$) in 2026/27 2026/27 學年 首年學費(港幣)
Department of Construction, Environment and Engineering 建造、環境及工程學系			
ST125104 ST125110K ST125111K ST125206 ST145101 ST145103 ST145208	Aircraft Engineering 飛機工程 Digital Manufacturing 智能製造工程 Electric Vehicle Design and Technology 電動汽車設計及技術¹ Green Engineering and Sustainability 綠色工程與可持續發展 Civil Engineering 土木工程 Building Services Engineering 屋宇設備工程² Horticulture, Arboriculture and Landscape Management 園藝樹藝及園境管理² (55507)	English 英文 Putonghua 普通話 Putonghua 普通話 English 英文	\$130,860 \$130,860 TBA 有待公布 \$102,900 \$38,505* \$39,080*
Department of Design and Architecture 設計及建築學系			
DS125115 DS145102 DS145103 DS145104 DS145107	Global Logistics Technology 環球物流科技 ¹	English 英文	TBA 有待公布 \$40,410* \$40,410* \$74,000* \$74,000*
Department of Digital Innovation and Technology 數碼創新及科技學系			
DS125108 DS125109 DS125112 DS125113K DS125114 DS125116	Multimedia Technology and Innovation 創新及多媒體科技 Information and Communications Technology 資訊及通訊科技 Cinematic Arts and Technology 電影藝術及科技 Music Technology 音樂科技 Cyber Security 網絡安全 Artificial Intelligence and Enterprise Management	English 英文 Putonghua 普通話 English 英文	\$120,780 \$92,235 \$141,765 \$119,850 \$119,850 TBA 有待公布
	人工智能及企業管理1 💠		TON BISAIP
Department o ST125204 / ST125207J	f Food and Health Sciences 食品及健康科學學系 Chinese Medicinal Pharmacy 中藥藥劑學 ³ ��	English 英文 Cantonese 廣東話	\$109,050 \$109,050
ST125205	Nutrition and Healthcare Management 營養及健康管理 💠	English 英文	\$110,715
Department o	f Hospitality and Business Management 酒店餐飲及工商管理學系		
MH125104 / MH125109K MH125108 / MH125110K MH145106	Hotel Operations Management 酒店營運管理4	English 英文 Putonghua 普通話 English 英文 Putonghua 普通話 English 英文	\$110,715 \$110,715 \$96,525 \$96,525 \$74,000*
Department o	f Sport and Recreation 運動及康樂學系		
MH145101 MH145111 MH145112	Sports and Recreation Management 運動及康樂管理 (SSSUP) Sports Coaching 運動教練 (SSSUP) Sports Therapy 運動治療 (SSSUP)	English 英文	\$73,070* \$73,175* \$73,070*

- 1. These new degree programmes for Academic Year 2026/27 are under accreditation 此2026/27 學年新增之課程仍有待評審。
- 2. The Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in Building Services Engineering and Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Horticulture, Arboriculture and Landscape Management programme have been included in the "Pilot Project on the Development of Applied Degree Programmes" of the Education Bureau. The annual subsidy amount provided to full-time students enrolling in this designated applied degree programme under SSSDP in AY2026/27 is \$89,620 and \$51,880 respectively. 层字設備工程(榮譽)工學士及園藝樹藝及園境管理(榮譽)理學士課程獲教育局納入應用學位先導計劃,就讀此SSSDP課程的全日制學生,於2026/27學年可獲的資助金額分別89.620元及51.880元。
- 3. The medium of instruction for the Bachelor of Science Honours) in Chinese Medicinal Pharmacy (Programme Code: ST125207J) is Chinese (Cantonese). 中藥藥劑學 (榮譽) 理學士 (課程編號: ST125207J) 以廣東話 (除部分通識核心及選修單元用英語授課) 授課。
- 4. The medium of instruction for the Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Hotel Operations Management (Programme Code: MH125109K) and the Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Public Relations and International Events Management (Programme Code: MH125110K) are Putonghua.
- 酒店營運管理(榮譽)文學士(課程編號:MH125109K)及公共關係及國際項目管理(榮譽)文學士(課程編號:MH125110K)以普通話(除部分通識核心及選修單元用英語授課)授課。
- The amounts have been calculated after deducting the Maximum Government Subsidy.
- ** Latest programme curriculum and relevant information will be updated on the THEi website (http://www.thei.edu.hk). THEi reserves the right to cancel any programme, revise programme title, content or change Latest programme curriculum and relevant imminimation will be updated on the The Website (Inp/Inwww.ine.curriculins). The Included in the Inc